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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE THE GENERAL CVo417
ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS
TO USE WATER IN THE LITTLE Case: CV6417-33-5690
COLORADO RIVER SYSTEM AND
SOURCE

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION

CONTESTED CASE NAME: In re Church of Jesus Christ - LDS
HSR INVOLVED: San Pedro Hydrographic Survey.

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: This order grants an extension to the Church of Jesus
Christ of Latter-Day Saints to update title to lands and water claims by February 6, 2026.

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

On November 7, 2025, the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints
(“CJCLDS”) and the Arizona Department of Water Resources (“ADWR”) filed a joint
status report regarding the CJCLDS’s progress updating the adjudication documents for
this contested case. The CJCLDS requested an additional 90 days to complete the
necessary documentation.

IT IS ORDERED granting an extension to the CJCLDS to February 6, 2026, to
complete the updates to the title to lands and water claims.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that CJCLDS and ADWR shall file a joint status
report no later than February 6, 2025, giving notice that all documentation has been

completed and/or submitted to ADWR, and providing an estimated schedule for ADWR
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to complete processing of all documents for this contested case.

Signed this Jiré:y of /\/ 0l Wﬂ{/ 2025.

Special Water Master

On Q'N@V\buf |9, 9¢7)S, the original of
the foregoing was delivered to the Clerk of the
Maricopa County Superior Court for filing and
distributing a copy to all persons listed on the
Court-approved mailing list for this contested

g, a copy-of which is attached.
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Court Approved Mailing List
In re Church of Jesus Christ — L.DS
CV6417-33-5690 (14 Names)
Prepared by the Special Master
8/22/2025

Andrew "Guss” Guarino

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Tribal Resources Section
999 18th Street, N. Terrace,
Ste. 600

Denver, CO 80202
guss.guarino@usdoj.gov

Clerk of the Superior Court
Apache County

P. O. Box 365

St. Johns, AZ 85936

Ethel Branch & G. Michelle
Brown-Yazzie

Navajo Nation Department of
Justice

PO Drawer 2010

Window Rock, AZ 86515
mbranch@nndoj.org;
myazzie@nndoj.org

J. Kolsrud, I. Fimbres-Ruiz, K.

Shaffer

May, Potenza, Baran &
Gillespie, PC

1850 N. Central Avenue, Ste
1600

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4633
jkolsrud@maypotenza.com;
kshaffer@maypotenza.com;
irania@maypotenza.com

J. Leonard, J. Dworkin, M.K.
Hoover,

E. Hiller, & C. French
SACKS TIERNEY P.A.

4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 4th
Floor

Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Karen J. Nielsen

Arizona Dept. of Water
Resources

1110 W. Washington, Ste 310
Phoenix, AZ 85007
knielsen@azwater.gov

Mark J. Widerschein

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Natural Resources Section
PO Box 7611

Washington, DC 20044
mark.widerschein@usdoj.gov

Mark McGinnis, Michael Foy,
Katrina Wilkinson, Kathryn Ust
Salmon, Lewis & Weldon
2850 E. Camelback Rd. Suite
300

Phoenix, AZ 85016
mam@slwplc.com;
mkf@slwplc.com;
klw@slwplc.com;
kmu@slwplc.com

Mark Widerschein & Alexa
Penalosa

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Natural Resources Section
PO Box 7611

Washington, DC 20044
mark.widerschein@usdoj.gov;
alexa.penalosa@usdoj.gov

Office of General Counsel
of the Hopi Tribe
P.O.Box 123
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039

Phillip W. Londen
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.
2929 N. Central Ave., Ste.
2000

Phoenix, AZ 85012
plonden@omlaw.com



Riley S. Snow

SNOW LAW

3707 E. Southern Ave., 1st
Floor

Mesa, AZ 85206
riley@rileysnowlaw.com

Sherri L. Zendri

Special Master

Central Court Building, Ste 3A
201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85003-2205

Trenton C & Amber Reidhead
Po Box 69
Taylor , AZ 85939




